Molding Type Power Inductor
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-1040HI
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
Pb RoHS
Compliant 11.5 x 10.0 x 4.0 mm
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Abracon P/N:                               ASPI-1040HI Series
:
-55 C to +125 C (Incl ing self generated heat)
<35 C, 35  to 65  RH
Test Conditions
100KHz, 1V
Isat: Based on i ctance change ( / o :  -30 )
Irms: Based on temperat re rise ( T : 40oC TYP. )
Part Number Inductance Tolerance  DCR Max Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units  μH  % mΩ  A A
Symbol  L M  Isat Irms
ASPI-1040HI-R22 0.22 M 1.0 60 35
ASPI-1040HI-R30 0.3 M 1.1 45 35
ASPI-1040HI-R36 0.36 M 1.2 45 30
ASPI-1040HI-R47 0.47 M 1.7 40 30
ASPI-1040HI-R56 0.56 M 1.8 33 25
ASPI-1040HI-R68 0.68 M 2.4 30 23
ASPI-1040HI-R80 0.8 M 2.7 29 23
ASPI-1040HI-1R0 1 M 3.3 28 19
ASPI-1040HI-1R5 1.5 M 4.2 24 16
ASPI-1040HI-2R2 2.2 M 7.0 16.5 12
ASPI-1040HI-3R3 3.3 M 11.8 16 11
ASPI-1040HI-4R7 4.7 M 20 13 9
ASPI-1040HI-6R8 6.8 M 25 12 8.5
ASPI-1040HI-8R2 8.2 M 27 9 8
ASPI-1040HI-100 10 M 30 8.5 7.8
ASPI-1040HI-150 15 M 45 7 6.5
ASPI-1040HI-220 22 M 66 5.5 5
ASPI-1040HI-330 33 M 92 5 4.4
ASPI-1040HI-470 47 M 145 3.5 3.3
ASPI-1040HI-680 68 M 195 3 2.5
Max Voltage: 30VDC
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015